
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Participants 

Jean Abendroth 
TANF Program Accountant 
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
P O Box 365 
Oneida, Wi 54155 
Phone: 920-490-3554 
Fax: 920-490-6803 
jabendro@oneidanation.org 

Fay Annamitta 
Job Counselor 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, WI 54135 
Phone: 715-799-5137 
Fax: 715-799-4470 
fannamitta@mitw.org 

Deb Campbell 
Tribal TANF 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, MN 56359 
Phone: 320-532-7811 
Fax: 320-532-3785 
deb.campbell@millelacsband.com 

Mary Chapman 
IM Caseworker 
Lac du Flambeau 
P.O. Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 
Phone: 715-588-4235 
Fax: 715-588-2413 
mary_chapman@ldftribe.com 

Donna Churchill  
Assistant Director of ICW 
St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin 
24663 Angeline Ave. 
Webster, WI 54893 
Phone: 715-349-2195 
Fax: 715-349-8665 
donnac@stcroixtribalcenter.com 

Matt Cleveland, Jr. 
Program Director P.L. 102-477 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 
P.O. Box 771 
Winnebago, NE 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2447 
Fax: 402-878-2981 
mclevelandjr@winnebagotribe.com 

Gloria Cobb 
TANF Caseworker 
Lac du Flambeau 
P.O. Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 
Phone: 715-588-4235 
Fax: 715-588-2413 
gcobb@ldftribe.com 

Georgia Downwind 
Supervisor, Income Maintenance 
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 
P.O. Box 562 
Redby, MN 56670 
Phone: 218-679-4128 
Fax: 218-679-3040 
georgia.downwind@cc.beltram.mn.us 
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Lenetta Jourdain  
Manager 
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 
P.O. Box 416 
Redby, MN 56670 
Phone: 218-679-3350 
Fax: 218-679-3367 
lenettajourdain@hotmail.com 
 
Phyllis Kirchner  
General Assistance Director 
Lac Courte Oreilles  
13394 W. Trepania Road 
Hayward, WI 54843  
Phone: 715-634-8934 
Fax: 715-634-4797 
lcoicw@yahoo.com; phylliskirchner@yahoo.com 
 
LuAnn Kolumbus  
Director of Indian Child Welfare 
Lac Courte Oreilles  
13394 W. Trepania Road 
Hayward, WI 54843  
Phone: 715-634-8934 ex. 269 
Fax: 715-634-2981 
l.kolumbus@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Tami Gahbow  
Lead Case Manager 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe  
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, MN 56359  
Phone: 320-532-7544 
Fax: 320-532-3785 
tami.gahbow@millelacsband.com 
 
Marvin Hanson 
Executive Director  
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 
P.O. Box 416 
Redby, MN 56670 
Phone: 218-679-3350 
Fax: 218-679-3367 
mhanson@redlakenation.org 

Deanna LaBarge  
Director of  Economic Support 
Lac du Flambeau  
P.O. Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538  
Phone: 715-588-4228 
Fax: 715-588-2413 
deanna_labarge@ldftribe.com 
 
Pre Leverance 
Community Economic Support Director  
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
P O Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155  
Phone: 920-490-3776 
Fax: 920-490-6803 
pleveran@oneidanation.org 
 
Elizabeth McDowell 
Economic Support Manager 
Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohicans 
N8705 Mohheconnuck Road 
Bowler, WI 54416 
Phone: 715-793-4885 
Fax: 715-793-4865 
elizabeth.mcdowell@mohican-nsn.gov 
 
Michelle McGeshick  
Support Specialist 
Forest County Potawatomi 
P.O. Box 340 
Crandon, WI 54520  
Phone: 715-478-7292 
Fax: 715-478-7294 
michelle.mcgeshick@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 
 
Christine McGeshick  
General Assistance/TANF Caseworker 
Sokaogan Chippewa Community 
10808 Sokaogan Drive 
Crandon, WI 54520  
Phone: 715-478-7616 
Fax: 715-478-7618 
cmga.tanf@newnorth.net 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Barb Metoxen 
Economic Support Program Manager 
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
P O Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
Phone: 920-490-6800 ext. 3777 
Fax: 920-490-6803 
BMETOXEN@oneidanation.org 

Michell Porter 
TANF Supervisor 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 
P.O. Box 771 
Winnebago, NE 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2447 
Fax: 402-878-2981 
chellp5@yahoo.com 

Lorrie Randall  
Social Services Director 
Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa 
P.O. Box 55 
Odanah, WI 54861 
Phone: 715-682-7127 
Fax: 715-682-7883 
socserdirector@badriver.com 

Christie Schmidt 
Economic Support Director 
Forest County Potawatomi 
P.O. Box 340 
Crandon, WI 54520 
Phone: 715-478-7206 
Fax: 715-478-7294 
christie.schmidt@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

Carolyn Shaw 
Assistant Commissioner of Administration 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, MN 56359 
Phone: 320-532-4181 

Brenda Swett  
Program Accountant 
St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin 
24663 Angeline Ave. 
Webster, WI 54893 
Phone: 715-349-2195 
Fax: 715-349-7902 
brendas@stcroixtribalcenter.com 

LuAnn Warrington 
Program Assistant 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, WI 54135 
Phone: 715-799-5137 
Fax: 715-799-4470 
lwarrington@mitw.org 

Lorene Wielgot 
Grant Writer 
Lac Courte Oreilles 
13394 W. Trepania Road 
Hayward, WI 54843 
Phone: 715-634-8934 
Fax: 715-634-4797 
wielgot@gmail.com 

mailto:wielgot@gmail.com
mailto:lwarrington@mitw.org
mailto:brendas@stcroixtribalcenter.com
mailto:christie.schmidt@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov
mailto:socserdirector@badriver.com
mailto:chellp5@yahoo.com
mailto:BMETOXEN@oneidanation.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Speakers 

Geene Felix 
TANF Coordinator of Client Services 
South Puget Sound Intertribal  
Planning Agency TANF 
3104 SE Olympic Highway 
Shelton, WA 98584 
Phone: 360-426-2433 
felix@spipa.org 

Michael Rawley 
Chief Executive Officer 
National Tribal Development Association 
RR 1 Box 1080 
Box Elder, MO 59521 
Phone: 360-758-9902 
mrawley@ntda.info 

Samala Maloney 
Employment Development Program Coordinator 
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program 
PO Box 728 
Hoopa, CA 95546 
Phone: 530-625-5319 
smaloney41@hotmail.com 

Bonnie Clairmont 
Victim Advocacy Specialist 
Tribal Law and Policy Institute 
1619 Dayton Ave., Suite 305 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
Phone: 651-644-1125 
Fax: 651-644-1157 
bonnie@tlpi.org 

Lonna Hunter  
Director/Senior Trainer 
Sheila Wellstone Institute 
2446 University Ave W, Suite 170 
St. Paul, MN 55114 
Phone: 651-645-3939 
Fax: 651-645-5858 
Lonna@wellstone.org 
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Regional and State Staff 

Steven L. Krasner  
TANF Regional Program Manager 
DHHS/ACF Office of Family Assistance, 
Region V 
233 N. Michigan Ave. Suiite 400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-353-3265 
Fax: 312-886-5373 
steven.krasner@acf.hhs.gov 

Tom Schindler  
Program Specialist 
DHHS/ACF Office of Family Assistance, 
Region V 
233 N. Michigan Ave. Suiite 400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-836-9540 
Fax: 312-886-5373 
thomas.schindler@acf.hhs.gov 

Frances Dixon 
TANF Program Specialist 
DHHS/ACF Office of Family Assistance, 
Region V 
233 N. Michigan Ave. Suiite 400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-866-4924 
Fax: 312-886-5373 
frances.dixon@acf.hss.gov 

Gary Allen 
TANF Regional Program Manager 
DHHS/ACF Office of Family Assistance, 
Region VII 
Rm 276, 601 E 12 St 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2236 
Fax: 816-426-2888 
gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov 

Neil Lawhead 
Financial Operations Specialist 
DHHS/ACF Office of Family Assistance, 
Region VII 
Richard Bolling Federal Building, 601 East 12th 
Street Room 276 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone: 816-426-5402 
Fax: 816-426-2888 
neil.lawhead@acf.hhs.gov 

Mayjoua Ly 
Policy Analyst 
State of Minnesota 
Department of Human Services 
PO Box 64951 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0951 
Phone: 651-431-4030 
Fax: 651-431-7526 
mayjoua.ly@state.mn.us 

Jim Olson 
Policy Analyst 
State of Minnesota 
Department of Human Services 
PO Box 4951 
St. Paul, MN 55164 
Phone: 651-431-4032 
Fax: 651-431-7526 
jim.olson@state.mn.us 

Mark Mitchell 
Director of Tribal Relations 
Wisconsin Department of  
Children and Families 
PO Box 8916, 201 
E. Washington Avenue, Room G200 
Madison, WI 53708-8916 
Phone: 608-264-9836 
Fax: 608-266-8620 
mark.mitchell@wi.gov 
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Contractors 

Jennifer Rackliff  
Senior Associate 
Health, Education, and Social Programs 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
(703) 225-2307  
jrackliff@icfi.com 
 

Katie Caldwell 
Associate  
Health, Education, and Social Programs 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
kcaldwell@icfi.com 
 


